



**Bid Tabulation, Letting Date: 7/24/19**  
**All-Inclusive Playground - Northview Park**  
**Project # 2019-024**

				Engineer's Estimate		Caliber Concrete LLC	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Topsoil, Earth Work and Erosion Control	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$13,123.00	\$13,123.00
3	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
4	Site Demolition	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
5	Seeding – Type 1 Lawn	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6	Concrete Pavers on 6" Granular Subgrade	SF	135	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00
7	5" Depth PCC w 6" Prep, incl. PCC Planter Curb	SY	400	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$95.00	\$38,000.00
8	PCC Subgrade for Playground Safety Surfacing	SY	750	\$80.00	\$60,000.00	\$75.00	\$56,250.00
9	PCC Band under Fence, 2' Width	SY	80	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$360.00	\$28,800.00
10	Artis Tree Shade Structure	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	6" Drain Tile, PE	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,235.00	\$8,235.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>					<b>\$179,250.00</b>		<b>\$194,558.00</b>

**Add Alternate #1 - Restroom/Storage Facility Improvements**

12	Restroom & Storage Building w/Drinking Fountain	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$143,800.00	\$143,800.00
13	5" Depth PCC w/ 6" Prep	SY	45	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00
14	Sanitary and Water Service	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$69,126.00	\$69,126.00
15	Restroom and Storage Facility Electrical Service	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,520.00	\$6,520.00
16	Restroom and Storage Facility Storm Sewer Service	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Alternate #1 Total:</b>					<b>\$169,650.00</b>		<b>\$233,496.00</b>

**Add Alternate #2 - Planting Improvements**

17	Overstory Shade Trees	EA	10	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
18	Understory Ornamental Trees	EA	6	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
19	Shrub and Perennials	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00
<b>Alternate #2 Total:</b>					<b>\$11,950.00</b>		<b>\$14,950.00</b>

**Add Alternate #3 - Site Lighting**

20	Security Lighting	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00
21	Security Lighting Electrical Service	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00
<b>Alternate #3 Total:</b>					<b>\$8,000.00</b>		<b>\$36,800.00</b>
<b>Total Project Cost</b>					<b>\$368,850.00</b>		<b>\$479,804.00</b>